Time shall be deemed to be of the 
essence in performing the duties, obligations and responsibilities required by this 
Agreement. 

ARTICLE 4 

COMPENSATION 

4.1 COUNTY agrees to pay LOBBYIST, in the manner specified in Section 4.2, the 

total amount of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500) per month for 
work actually performed and completed pursuant to this Agreement, which 
amount shall be accepted by LOBBYIST as full compensation for all such work.  
Any partial month shall be paid on a pro rata basis; such amount to be rounded 
upwards to the nearest whole dollar.